

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 272 of 2020

Gayatri Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

23.01.2020	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, GA for the State. Issue notice to the respondent No.2 on payment of PF as per rules. State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 & 3, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks' Also heard on I.A. No.1, which is an application for grant of stay. Considering the fact that for the allegations levelled in the show cause notice, the respondents have already conducted three enquiries and in all the three enquiries the finding was in favour of the petitioner, therefore, a strong case for grant of interim relief has been made out. Accordingly, there shall be stay of the further proceedings of the show cause notice dated 31.12.2019 till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE