



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 272 of 2020

GAYATRI SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10/07/2025	Shri Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Shubham Bajpayee, P.L. for the State. Ms. Sunita Jain, Advocate for respondent No.2. Admit. Pleadings are complete. Post this matter for final hearing. Interim order granted earlier is hereby made absolute. Heard on I.A. No.2 of 2020, an application for vacating the stay order dated 23.1.2020. Taking into consideration the fact that the interim order was passed in favour of the petitioner on 23.1.2020, I do not find any good ground to vacate the interim order. Accordingly, I.A. No.2 of 2020 is hereby rejected. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge