



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 272 of 2020

GAYATRI SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

05/12/2025	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G. A. for the State. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandra, learned counsel for the Intervenor. Ms. Sunita Jain, learned counsel for respondent No.2. Mr. Tripathi may file reply to the application for intervention. List this case in week commencing 9th February, 2026. Interim order dated 23.01.2020 is made absolute. In view of the above, I. A. No.4 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	