



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 272 of 2020

GAYATRI SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

09/02/2026	Shri Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Suyash Badgaiyya, G.A. for the respondent Nos. 1 & 3. Ms. Sunita Jain, Advocate for the respondent No. 2. Shri Yogesh Kumar Chandra, Advocate for the intervenor. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2025, an application for intervention. Though opposed but looking to the fact that on the complaint made by the intervenor, show-cause notice was issued to the petitioner. On due consideration, I.A. No. 03/2025 is allowed Intervener may file return to the petition. List this case on 23rd April, 2026. Interim Relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	