



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 272 of 2020

GAYATRI SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Shikhar Agnihotri, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. Government Advocate for the State/Respondent No.1, while none for others, though served. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandra, counsel for the Intervenor. Counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for two weeks' time to seek instructions from his client. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
------------	--

sunita